Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR i ROGER G. MERCADO
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 February 2022 of DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO
DL CANLAS, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2022 General
Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 300214100070000
Project ID: P00632376VS

CONVERGENCE ~ AND  SPECIAL  SUPPORT | CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT
PROGRAM PROGRAM

Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge | Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge
| (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 /(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Preventive Maintenance along Iloilo East Coast- Prgventive Maintenance along Iloilo East Coast-
_Capiz Rd - K0131 + 400 - K0133 + 700, K0170 + | €apiz Rd - K0131 + 400 - K0132 + 840, K0170 +

132 - KO0171 + 773 132 - K0171 + 773
. Unit Cost | Allocation ; Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P’000)
Cwi- : Cwi-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance of | 11,852.12/ Maintenance of | 4,896.49 /
Road: Concrete lane km 48’250'00 Road: Asphalt | ~ lane km #6,2B0.00,
Reblocking 7 ‘ Overlay:
4.071 lane km 9.854 lane km
EAO - 1,750.00 EAO - 1,750.00
Total: | 50,000.00 Total: | 50,000.00

Justification:

Madification is sought due to:
1. Change in scope of work from “Concrete Reblocking” to “Asphalt Overlay” based from the
actual road condition of the road section.
2. Increase in physical target to include an additional 2.42 lane km of road sections to be
asphalt overlaid resulting to an adjustment in the station limits and decrease in unit cost
per lane km.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said, request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

APPROVEDTDEISARRROVED:
ROGER G. MERCADO Departmerg;‘fc :%l?l:ﬁ ;Nsoétérse?::; Highways
ety T AR

WIN2G02665



